

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25449/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in RSA No. 4912/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FARIDABAD COMPLEX ADMINISTRATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA DEVI & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 5 that being caveator vakalatnama has been filed and his name is shown in the list.

Respondent nos. 1 to 5 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Await service of notice on respondent nos. 6 to 42.

List again on 25th February, 2010

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar