

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO/3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25449/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in RSA No.  
4912/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

FARIDABAD COMPLEX ADMINISTRATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.A.G.(Haryana)  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent seeks de-tagging of this petition  
from SLP(C)No.18082/2003. It is ordered accordingly.

I.A. 3 is disposed of accordingly.

( O.P. Sharma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master